original Solicitation and Agreement for Utilities Engineering Design Support Services under 25Q-106. 

2. CONTRACTOR's services and performance will be in accordance with Exhibit A - Scope of Service
and Fee Schedule, hereto. The total cost for the Project will not exceed One Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Four 
Hundred Sixty and 00/100 ($136,460.00). The Design and Permitting Completion portion of this project shall be 
no longer than 189 days, Construction Phase Services are not to exceed 270 days from Contractor Notice to 
Proceed. All Work shall proceed in a timely manner without delays. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE.